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POST-MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME


3668. SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:


Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to consider the recommendations of the

National Institute of Rural Development (NIRD) on Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme as incorporated in the 41st Report of the Standing Committee on Social Justice and Empowerment;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI  VIJAY SAMPLA )

(a) No study has been conducted by National Institute of Rural Development on Post-Matric

Scholarship Scheme.

(b) Does not arise.


***

